

LAC - 196/19

Shradhawa Singh And Ors Vs. Union Of India And Anr

Today, the matter has been taken up through physical hearing.

08-03-2021

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Counsel for the petitioner.

None for UOI/R-1.

Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to implead the beneficiary of the acquisition proceedings i.e. Delhi Development Authority (DDA) in the present petition. Request allowed.

Put up for further proceedings on 13-09-2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)

ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/08-03-2021