

LAC No. 196/19

Shradhawa Singh vs UOI

13.09.2021

The matter has been taken up through physical hearing.

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC North

None for R-2.

As per record, R-1/UOI has filed the WS.

Counsel for the petitioner moved an application u/o 1 R 10 CPC for deletion of R-2/Land Acquisition Collector (LAC) and to implead Delhi Development Authority (DDA) as necessary and proper party in the present case.

Notice issued and is accepted by R-1/UOI. Copy given. R-1 is directed to file the reply to the application within four weeks from today with advance copy to the counsel for the applicant to be followed by the rejoinder, if any within two weeks thereafter.

Let notice of the application be issued to the proposed respondent DDA on filing of PF/RC/speed post, authorized courier as well as through electronic modes on taking steps by the applicant/petitioner as per law for next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 25.01.2022.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/13.09.2021