

LAC 196/19  
SHRADHAWA SINGH AND ORS (10/2003-04)  
Vs.  
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR (TIKRI KHURD)

29.08.2022

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

None for R1/UOI.

Ms. Manya Batra, Ld. counsel for R2/DDA.

Sh. Karan Singh, NT on behalf of DDA.

Sh. Sachin Dabas, JA from LAC.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply  
the copy of the petition to the DDA.

Amended memo of parties be also filed.

Be put up on 17.04.2023 for further proceedings.

(Satish Kumar)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/29.08.2022