

LAC 196/19

SHRADHAWA SINGH AND ORS (10/2003-04) Vs. UNION OF  
INDIA AND ANR (TIKRI KHURD)

29.08.2023

Present: Counsel for petitioner.  
Counsel for R-1/UOI.  
Counsel for R-2/DDA (through VC).  
Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant on behalf of DDA.  
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari on behalf of LAC.

Heard. Perused.

Case is today fixed for P.E.

Counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment for leading  
P.E.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 27.02.2024 for P.E.

(Deepak Dabas)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/29.08.2023